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12.02.24 

19.02.24 

21.02.24 

23.02.24 

27.02.24 

01.03.24 

04.03.24 

06.03.24 

07.03.24 

PLEASE NOTE: 

BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL, PITAMPURA, DELHI � 110034 

DAY 

MONDAY 

MONDAY 

WEDNESDAY 

FRIDAY 

TUESDAY 

Thanks & Regards. 

FRIDAY 

MONDAY 

WEDNESDAY 

THURSDAY 

DATE SHEET- ANNUAL EXAM 

CLASSES - IX & XI (2023-24) 

(Ms. MeeDu Goswami) 
Principal 

GK 

HINDI / SANSKRIT I 
FRENCH/ GERMAN 

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE 

MATHS 

SCIENCE 

ENGLISH 

SOCIAL SCIENCE 

Normal school till 12th February, 2024. 

XI 

GK 

ENGLISH 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

MATHS / PSYCHOLOGY 

CHEMISTRY / BUSINESS STUDIES / 
POL.SCIENCE / PAINTING 

PHYSICS / ACCOUNTANCY / 
GEOGRAPHY 

BIOLOGY / COMPUTER SCIENCE / 
ECONOMICS / HISTORY / 

HOME SCIENCE 

Current affairs are available on the school website and will be a part of the GK Exam. 
Regular timetable will be followed after the GK exam. 

INFORMATICS PRACTICES 

ADDITIONAL PSYCHOLOGY / 
ADDITIONAL PAINTING / 

ADDITIONAL COMPUTER SCIENCE 

Preparatory leave is from 13th February, 2024 onwards (and all non exam days). 
Exam Timings are 7:45 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. All students must report to the examination 
venue directly by 7:30 a.m. sharp. 
School buses will ply on Senior bus routes in the morning and in the afternoon. Buses will 
leave school at 11:10 a.m after the exam. 
Parents are requested to drop and pick their wards for the exam dated 7th March,2024. 
Items permitted inside the Examination Room are: Transparent water bottle, Transparent 
clipboard, Sanitizer in a transparent bottle and Stationery in a transparent pouch. 
Items not permitted inside the Examination Room are: Calculators, mobiles, or any other 
electronic gadgets, digital watches, Fitbits, Smart watches, notebooks, books and bags. 
The PTM for the Annual examination for classes IX & Xl will be held on 14th March, 2024. 
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