

## BAL BHARATI PUBLIC SCHOOL, PITAMPURA, DELHI - 110034

## DATE SHEET- ANNUAL EXAM CLASSES - IX & XI (2023-24)

DATE	DAY	IX	ΧI
12.02.24	MONDAY	ĢK	GK
19.02.24	MONDAY	HINDI / SANSKRIT / FRENCH / GERMAN	ENGLISH
21.02.24	WEDNESDAY	ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE	PHYSICAL EDUCATION
23.02.24	FRIDAY	MATHS	MATHS / PSYCHOLOGY
27.02.24	TUESDAY	SCIENCE	CHEMISTRY / BUSINESS STUDIES / POL.SCIENCE / PAINTING
01.03.24	FRIDAY	ENGLISH	PHYSICS / ACCOUNTANCY / GEOGRAPHY
04.03.24	MONDAY	_	BIOLOGY / COMPUTER SCIENCE / ECONOMICS / HISTORY / HOME SCIENCE
06.03.24	WEDNESDAY	SOCIAL SCIENCE	INFORMATICS PRACTICES
07.03.24	THURSDAY	-	ADDITIONAL PSYCHOLOGY / ADDITIONAL PAINTING / ADDITIONAL COMPUTER SCIENCE

## PLEASE NOTE:

- Current affairs are available on the school website and will be a part of the GK Exam.
- Regular timetable will be followed after the GK exam.
- Normal school till 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.
- Preparatory leave is from 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 onwards (and all non exam days).
- Exam Timings are 7:45 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. All students must report to the examination venue directly by 7:30 a.m. sharp.
- School buses will ply on Senior bus routes in the morning and in the afternoon. Buses will leave school at 11:10 a.m after the exam.
- Parents are requested to drop and pick their wards for the exam dated 7th March, 2024.
- Items permitted inside the Examination Room are: Transparent water bottle, Transparent clipboard, Sanitizer in a transparent bottle and Stationery in a transparent pouch.
- Items not permitted inside the Examination Room are: Calculators, mobiles, or any other electronic gadgets, digital watches, Fitbits, Smart watches, notebooks, books and bags.
- The PTM for the Annual examination for classes IX & XI will be held on 14th March, 2024.

Thanks & Regards.

(Ms. Meenu Goswami) Principal



1